



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/11/2021 16:01:44

Product Code VGCHOCBOX
Product Description Vegan Chocolate Box
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

GALAXY VEGAN Caramel & Sea Salt Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Hazelnut** Paste (14.5%), Dried Rice Syrup, Caramel (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Cocoa Mass, Sea Salt (0.4%), Vanilla Extract, Salt, Couverture Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum GALAXY VEGAN SMOOTH ORANGE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Hazelnut** Paste (16%), Dried Rice Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Orange Oil (0.3%), Vanilla Extract, Salt, Couverture Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum ROWNTREE'S JELLY TOTS SWEETS SHARING BAG: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Concentrated Fruit Juices (Apple, Blackcurrant, Orange, Strawberry, Lime, Lemon), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Beta-Carotene, Curcumin) FREE FROM WHITE CHOCOLATE BUTTONS: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Inulin, Maltodextrin, Maize Flour, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Flavourings.

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 532.14

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2075.1	11042.5
Energy Kcal	518.6	2759.6
Protein	2.1	11.1
Carbohydrate	61.6	327.9
Of Which Sugars	48.1	256.0
Fat	28.8	153.1
Of Which Saturates	14.4	76.6
Fibre	0.6	3.3
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.4	2.2
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
GALAXY VEGAN SMOOTH ORANGE CHOCOLATE	178.57	Y
GALAXY VEGAN Caramel & Sea Salt Chocolate	178.57	Y
ROWNTREE'S JELLY TOTS SWEETS SHARING BAG	150	Y
FREE FROM WHITE CHOCOLATE BUTTONS	25	Y

ALLERGENS

Soya
Nuts

Signed

Date